Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	E:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			Execution Date		
Joachim Kalchmair				03/02/2011	
Catherine Burger				03/01/2011	
Nathalie Mikhaeel				03/11/2011	
Peter Huls				03/11/2011	
Roland Concin				03/09/2011	
Gabriele Weber-Trinkt	fass			02/25/2011	
Matthias Rinderer				03/09/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Red Bull GmbH				
Street Address:	Am Brunnen 1				
City:	Fuschl am See				
State/Country:	AUSTRIA				
Postal Code:	A-5330				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		29372	2663		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)803-5299					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (312) 845-3430					
Phone: (312) 845-3430 Email: kalwa@chapman.com					
Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa					
Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street					
Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP					
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1721612	DATENT		
				1	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa
Total Attachments: 7 source=2990003#page1.tif source=2990003#page2.tif source=2990003#page3.tif source=2990003#page4.tif source=2990003#page5.tif source=2990003#page6.tif source=2990003#page7.tif	

U.S. Design Patent Application Ser. No. 29/372,663 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1721612 Assignment of U.S. Rights

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Assignee's Name:	Red Bull GmbH
Assignee's Address:	Am Brunnen 1
	Fuschl am See
	AUSTRIA A-5330

(hereinafter ASSIGNEES) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to his/her invention relating to:

Invention Title:

BOTTLE WITH CAP

as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application (check one):

executed concurrently herewith,

executed on

x Serial No. <u>29/372,663</u>, filed on December 22, 2010, as amended on December 22,

2010,

in and to said Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEES, their successors or assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

D2465 Assignment USA neu.doc 1721612

Each of the undersigned warrants, covenants, and agrees that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further warrants, covenants and agrees he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to or to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention, and for said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Chapman and Cutler LLP, or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this Assignment.

-2-

Assignment, Atty. Docket No. 1721612

Inventor's Name (Print or Type) Inventor's Address: Joachim KALCHMAIR Bahnhofstrasse 19 Piberbach AUSTRIA A-4533 Austria

Inventor's Country of Citizenship:

- (luly led

Signature of Inventor

3. Schell Witness

· ...

<u>2.3.2011</u> Date

1.3.11

<u>1.3.11</u> Date

Date

<u>2.3.2011</u> Date

Inventor's Name (Print or Type) Inventor's Address:

Catherine BÜRGER Roidwalchnerstrasse 10 Strasswalchen AUSTRIA A-5204 Austria

Inventor's Country of Citizenship:

11+0

Signature of Inventor

all

Witness

Inventor's Name (Print or Type) Inventor's Address: Nathalie MIKHAEEL Linzergasse 39 Salzburg AUSTRIA A-5020 Austria

Inventor's Country of Citizenship:

Signature of Inventor

Date

Witness

Date

-3-

Assignment, Atty. Docket No. 1721612

Inventor's Name (Print or Type) Inventor's Address:	Joachim KALCHMA Bahnhofstrasse 19 Piberbach AUSTRIA A-4533	IR
Inventor's Country of Citizenship:	Austria	
Signature of Inventor	_	Date
Witness	_	Date
Inventor's Name (Print or Type) Inventor's Address:	Catherine BÜRGER Roidwalchnerstrasse Strasswalchen AUSTRIA A-5204	10
Inventor's Country of Citizenship:	Austria	01/03/2011
Signature of Inventor		<u>01/03/2011</u> Date <u>01/03/2011</u>
Witness		Date
Inventor's Name (Print or Type) Inventor's Address:	Nathalie MIKHAEEI Linzergasse 39 Salzburg AUSTRIA A-5020	_
Inventor's Country of Citizenship:	Austria	M(03)20M
Signature of Inventor		Date

MUSALer

Witness

<u> ///05/20/1</u> Date

-3-

Assignment, Atty. Docket No. 1721612

Inventor's Name (Print or Type) Inventor's Address:	Peter HÜLS Dornfelderstrasse 7 Kröv GERMANY D-5453	36
Inventor's Country of Citizenship:	Germany	
Pet		M 1931 20M
Signature of Inventor	_	Date
CLITINE DA		11/93/2011
<u> </u>	_	Date
¥¥10,25		Date
Inventor's Name (Print or Type) Inventor's Address:	Roland CONCIN Innerfeld 10 Stallehr	
	AUSTRIA A-6700	
Inventor's Country of Citizenship:	(Austria	
MARA PR		04/03/2011
Signature of Inventor		Date
A.M. Miext		04/03/201
Witness		Date
Inventor's Name (Print or Type)	Gabriele WEBER-TH	RINKFASS
Inventor's Address:	Mettigweg 21	
	Salzburg AUSTRIA A-5023	
Inventor's Country of Citizenship:	Austria	
Signature of Inventor		Date
Witness	_	Date
	-4-	
	A	Assignment, Atty. Docket No. 1721612

Inventor's Name (Print or Type) Inventor's Address: Inventor's Country of Citizenship:	Peter HÜLS Dornfelderstrasse 7 Kröv GERMANY D-545 Germany	536
Signature of Inventor		Date
Witness	_	Date
Inventor's Name (Print or Type) Inventor's Address:	Roland CONCIN Innerfeld 10 Stallehr AUSTRIA A-6700	
Inventor's Country of Citizenship:	Austria	
Signature of Inventor		Date
Witness	-	Date
Inventor's Name (Print or Type) Inventor's Address:	Gabriele WEBER-T Mettigweg 21 Salzburg AUSTRIA A-5023	RINKFASS
Inventor's Country of Citizenship: Signature of Inventor	Austria	<u>25.2.2011</u> Date
Witness / Dopp		<u>25.2.20.11</u> Date
	-4-	Assignment, Atty. Docket No. 1721612

Inventor's Name (Print or Type) Inventor's Address:

Matthias RINDERER Pfeiferstrasse 11 Fuschl am See AUSTRIA A-5330

Inventor's Country of Citizenship: Austria

S. Mullbock

<u>041031 20 M</u> Date <u>041031 20 M</u> Date

-5-

Assignment, Atty. Docket No. 1721612

PATENT REEL: 026111 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 04/12/2011